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OCCUPATIONAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY ETHNICITY, 2004-05
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TABLE 22:  OCCUPATIONAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2004-05

Non-
Resident Black American White TOTAL

Community Alien Non-Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Non-Hispanic Unknown STUDENTS GRAND
College Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom TOTAL 2003-04

Alpena 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 461 167 0 0 465 168 633 486
Bay de Noc 0 1 4 3 16 12 2 4 0 3 1,032 906 472 201 1,526 1,130 2,656 1,617
Mott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 1 2 11 7 18 13
Delta 59 39 97 197 10 12 29 43 62 107 1,628 2,590 151 157 2,036 3,145 5,181 4,929
Glen Oaks 1 0 6 8 1 4 2 3 6 5 245 343 155 132 416 495 911 1,529
Gogebic 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 78 113 0 0 85 113 198 208
Grand Rapids 2 0 120 82 14 3 55 17 111 36 2,753 747 22 8 3,077 893 3,970 4,084
Henry Ford 0 0 2 6 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 15 17 5 23 28 51 1,212
Jackson 0 0 4 18 2 3 3 5 8 5 279 400 10 15 306 446 752 737
Kalamazoo Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,078
Kellogg 0 1 38 37 7 5 9 6 5 3 322 217 248 438 629 707 1,336 1,274
Kirtland 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 0 3 0 125 24 16 7 150 34 184 206
Lake Michigan 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 16 11 1 0 22 13 35 2,382
Lansing 62 87 159 267 24 45 46 81 106 137 1,987 2,742 563 475 2,947 3,834 6,781 737
Macomb 13 30 49 211 9 10 85 107 20 31 1,043 1,899 88 223 1,307 2,511 3,818 4,004
Mid Michigan 0 2 9 3 2 2 2 1 4 3 460 250 161 19 638 280 918 778
Monroe 0 0 5 15 1 2 2 3 7 13 97 400 14 27 126 460 586 571
Montcalm 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 160 176 7 2 172 179 351 407
Muskegon 0 1 55 56 7 2 2 2 18 16 767 528 278 210 1,127 815 1,942 2,175
North Central 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 28 24 3 5 36 30 66 384
Northwestern 3 0 0 1 5 7 1 1 2 3 206 293 1 1 218 306 524 462
Oakland 154 309 417 497 28 27 153 125 110 84 3,891 2,511 1,650 411 6,403 3,964 10,367 8,862
St. Clair 2 6 6 4 2 0 1 1 1 5 205 410 302 424 519 850 1,369 1,567
Schoolcraft 9 18 102 114 6 2 60 48 37 25 1,757 1,055 1,121 253 3,092 1,515 4,607 4,324
Southwestern 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 109 31 7 5 122 38 160 795
Washtenaw 78 125 328 402 28 35 111 136 59 67 2,243 2,280 654 636 3,501 3,681 7,182 7,109
Wayne County 48 68 509 2,079 10 19 15 30 24 51 354 782 310 191 1,270 3,220 4,490 762
West Shore 0 0 1 12 0 6 0 1 4 5 57 259 2 9 64 292 356 335

TOTAL 436 688 1,918 4,016 188 200 580 617 599 599 20,313 19,178 6,254 3,856 30,288 29,154 59,442 53,027

2002-03 385 529 1,637 2,228 175 163 553 532 555 524 19,044 17,345 5,490 3,959 27,839 25,280 53,119

Non-Program Enrollments increased by 12.09% from 2003-04.  Occupational programs accounted for 29.22% of total non-program enrollment.
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TABLE 23:  OCCUPATIONAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY PROGRAM AREA, 
                       ETHNICITY, AND GENDER, 2004-05

CIP 
Code Program

Non-
Resident 

Alien
Black, Non-
Hispanic

Am. 
Indian Asian Hispanic White Unknown Men Women

GRAND 
TOTAL

01.00 AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS & RELATED 1 2 1 0 0 90 18 53 59 112
03.00 NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 0 1 0 0 0 18 27 41 5 46
04.00 ARCHITECTURE & RELATED PROGRAMS 8 5 1 3 2 101 14 65 69 134
09.00 COMMUNICATIONS 0 6 0 1 3 128 8 65 81 146
10.00 COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY 1 21 0 0 1 93 32 97 51 148
11.00 COMPUTER AND INFORMTION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT S 182 268 21 121 73 2,776 483 1,884 2,040 3,924
12.00 PERSONAL AND CULINARY SERVICES 6 35 2 10 10 291 59 199 214 413
13.00 EDUCATION 2 8 0 1 2 269 148 165 265 430
15.00 ENGINEERING-RELATED TECHNOLOGIES 60 296 24 61 70 3,525 960 3,897 1,099 4,996
19.00 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN SCIENCES 9 34 2 7 11 278 51 60 332 392
21.00 TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 1 1 0 0 0 36 1 36 3 39
22.00 LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND STUIDES 4 9 2 6 4 93 9 27 100 127
23.00 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE/LETTERS 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 3 12 15
25.00 LIBRARY  SCIENCE 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 6 6
26.00 BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 15 38 5 13 21 445 49 79 507 586
27.00 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS 2 11 3 2 6 180 13 102 115 217
30.00 MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 87 215 20 67 123 3,599 286 1,819 2,578 4,397
31.00 PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE & FITNESS STUDIES 1 4 0 0 0 60 4 17 52 69
32.00 BASIC SKILLS 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 4 6
34.00 HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS 0 1 1 0 0 111 26 15 124 139
35.00 INTERPERSONAL AND SOCIAL SKILLS 0 0 1 0 0 54 10 34 31 65
36.00 LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES 4 7 1 2 5 137 34 63 127 190
40.00 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 2 4 0 2 2 58 6 25 49 74
41.00 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 3 4
43.00 SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES 15 181 25 32 75 3,368 1,419 4,067 1,048 5,115
44.00 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & SERVICES 0 24 0 0 7 182 6 56 163 219
46.00 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 2 41 16 4 23 825 344 1,144 111 1,255
47.00 MECHANICS & REPAIRS 17 210 13 24 49 1,456 286 1,868 187 2,055
48.00 PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES 3 72 14 6 21 983 300 1,244 155 1,399
49.00 TRANSPORTATION & MATERIALS MOVING 1 12 2 0 1 115 287 372 46 418
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TABLE 23:  OCCUPATIONAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY PROGRAM AREA, 
                       ETHNICITY, AND GENDER, 2004-05

CIP 
Code Program

Non-
Resident 

Alien
Black, Non-
Hispanic

Am. 
Indian Asian Hispanic White Unknown Men Women

GRAND 
TOTAL

50.00 VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 68 114 10 41 49 1,246 175 683 1,020 1,703
51.08 HEALTH AND MEDICAL ASSISTANTS 151 2,404 56 139 127 3,296 734 1,038 5,869 6,907
51.16 NURSING 23 134 10 54 41 1,597 88 210 1,737 1,947
51.99 OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONS 101 371 45 161 93 3,474 638 2,014 2,869 4,883
52.00 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 357 1,405 113 438 379 10,580 3,594 8,843 8,023 16,866

1,124 5,934 388 1,197 1,198 39,491 10,110 30,288 29,154 59,442
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TABLE 24:  OCCUPATIONAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENT AS A PERCENT 
                       OF TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS, 2004-05

Total
COMMUNITY Occupational Total
COLLEGE Non-Program Non-Program %

Alpena 633 1,632 38.79%
Bay de Noc 2,656 2,709 98.04%
Mott 18 5,098 0.35%
Delta 5,181 6,097 84.98%
Glen Oaks 911 1,531 59.50%
Gogebic 198 407 48.65%
Grand Rapids 3,970 7,088 56.01%
Henry Ford 51 10,205 0.50%
Jackson 752 1,910 39.37%
Kalamazoo Valley 0 8,227 0.00%
Kellogg 1,336 9,956 13.42%
Kirtland 184 1,261 14.59%
Lake Michigan 35 1,950 1.79%
Lansing 6,781 15,841 42.81%
Macomb 3,818 33,487 11.40%
Mid Michigan 918 1,732 53.00%
Monroe 586 1,847 31.73%
Montcalm 351 1,792 19.59%
Muskegon 1,942 4,644 41.82%
North Central 66 858 7.69%
Northwestern 524 7,337 7.14%
Oakland 10,367 21,457 48.32%
St. Clair 1,369 1,575 86.92%
Schoolcraft 4,607 15,624 29.49%
Southwestern 160 1,428 11.20%
Washtenaw 7,182 13,344 53.82%
Wayne County 4,490 22,889 19.62%
West Shore 356 1,526 23.33%

TOTAL 59,442 203,452 29.22%

2003-04 52,293 193,248 27.06%
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TABLE 25:  TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL ENROLLMENT BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2004-05
Non-

Resident Black American White TOTAL
Community Alien Non-Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Non-Hispanic Unknown STUDENTS GRAND
College Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom TOTAL

Alpena 3 1 7 1 2 3 3 5 2 5 1,307 895 2 3 1,326 913 2,239
Bay de Noc 0 2 6 4 19 15 21 63 1 9 1,601 1,852 484 208 2,132 2,153 4,285
Mott 0 0 626 1,439 29 57 46 66 85 146 2,170 3,618 406 652 3,362 5,978 9,340
Delta 73 61 307 679 31 39 57 76 210 273 4,246 6,048 267 302 5,191 7,478 12,669
Glen Oaks 2 1 12 21 1 7 5 9 11 15 380 706 160 138 571 897 1,468
Gogebic 3 1 2 2 2 5 8 11 3 4 294 450 1 0 313 473 786
Grand Rapids 35 44 437 696 101 91 88 70 290 297 5,460 4,162 77 111 6,488 5,471 11,959
Henry Ford 19 3 844 1,213 117 91 24 32 195 174 2,805 2,189 858 398 4,862 4,100 8,962
Jackson 1 2 70 232 11 26 14 39 55 99 1,505 3,118 46 65 1,702 3,581 5,283
Kalamazoo Valley 28 26 193 301 29 23 18 22 75 99 2,042 2,345 109 88 2,494 2,904 5,398
Kellogg 11 17 235 318 36 30 26 27 55 72 1,931 2,585 439 768 2,733 3,817 6,550
Kirtland 0 0 8 7 7 4 11 15 9 11 619 960 23 20 677 1,017 1,694
Lake Michigan 27 34 247 530 30 58 11 24 38 97 954 1,526 46 70 1,353 2,339 3,692
Lansing 141 204 596 815 160 175 106 136 299 366 5,526 6,596 1,131 969 7,959 9,261 17,220
Macomb 66 90 313 530 167 129 114 139 80 78 5,005 5,117 406 612 6,151 6,695 12,846
Mid Michigan 1 3 23 18 3 9 15 23 31 28 1,026 1,334 172 42 1,271 1,457 2,728
Monroe 1 1 14 29 8 6 5 7 22 26 883 1,197 76 80 1,009 1,346 2,355
Montcalm 0 0 3 4 2 5 7 12 13 24 630 1,264 41 120 696 1,429 2,125
Muskegon 2 2 94 291 10 14 13 33 44 76 1,307 1,914 280 212 1,750 2,542 4,292
North Central 0 0 1 2 8 12 20 54 3 5 376 834 36 44 444 951 1,395
Northwestern 18 22 9 10 18 18 26 56 24 18 1,265 1,822 49 39 1,409 1,985 3,394
Oakland 698 1,122 1,141 2,678 178 259 181 191 225 270 7,594 8,041 2,301 824 12,318 13,385 25,703
St. Clair 4 20 32 51 6 9 10 18 16 36 965 1,815 332 461 1,365 2,410 3,775
Schoolcraft 38 65 249 400 34 45 77 58 87 64 3,597 2,652 1,211 338 5,293 3,622 8,915
Southwestern 19 36 28 98 10 8 5 7 24 47 425 707 22 38 533 941 1,474
Washtenaw 300 307 1,045 1,618 136 183 159 188 194 173 5,701 5,479 1,801 971 9,336 8,919 18,255
Wayne County 74 102 902 3,700 21 31 18 36 36 86 487 1,092 363 296 1,901 5,343 7,244
West Shore 0 0 4 14 0 7 6 8 10 27 240 533 8 20 268 609 877

TOTAL 1,564 2,166 7,448 15,701 1,176 1,359 1,094 1,425 2,137 2,625 60,341 70,851 11,147 7,889 84,907 102,016 186,923
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